Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) MB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) $08 - 23$	IAP6 Rec'd PCT/PT0 11 AUG 200 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
To the Director of the U.S. Patent anc 1032	95698 currents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Varda Shoshan-Bar-Matz Adrian Israelson	Name: Ben Gurlon University of the Negev
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	o
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address:
Execution Date(s) <u>1-17-2005</u>	P.O. Box 653
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Beer Sheva
Joint Research Agreement	State:
Government Interest Assignment	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Israel Zip: 84105
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗌 Yes 🗹 No
	s document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers a	s document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers a	s document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) attached?
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Kevin D. McCarthy	s document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes Vo 6. Total number of applications and patents
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Kevin D. McCarthy</u> Internal Address: <u>Do dest No: O-O6-177</u>	s document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) attached?Yes ✓No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40 ✓ Authorized to be charged by credit card
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Kevin D. McCarthy</u> Internal Address: <u>Do doct No: O-O(c-177</u> <u>Roach Brown McCarthy & Gruber, P.C.</u>	s document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes ✓No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40 ✓ Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Kevin D. McCarthy</u> Internal Address: <u>Do dest No: O-O6-177</u>	s document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) attached?Yes ✓No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40 ✓ Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Kevin D. McCarthy</u> Internal Address: <u>Do doct No: O-O(c-177</u> <u>Roach Brown McCarthy & Gruber, P.C.</u>	s document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) attached?Yes ✓No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40 ✓ Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Kevin D. McCarthy Internal Address: Do deat Action Octor 177 Roach Brown McCarthy & Gruber, P.C. Street Address:	s document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) attached?Yes ✓No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40 ✓ Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Kevin D. McCarthy Internal Address: <u>Do dool Oc</u> 0-06-177 <u>Roach Brown McCarthy & Gruber, P.C.</u> Street Address: <u>420 Main Street - 1620 Liberty Building</u>	s document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) attached?Yes ✓No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40 ✓ Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Kevin D. McCarthy Internal Address: <u>Do deet Aos</u> O-O(a-177 Roach Brown McCarthy & Gruber, P.C. Street Address: <u>420 Main Street - 1620 Liberty Building</u> City: <u>Buffalo</u>	s document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) attached?Yes ✓No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:_1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40 ✓ Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers _1003 Expiration Date _4/07
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Kevin D. McCarthy</u> Internal Address: <u>Do deet Acts</u> <u>O-OG-177</u> <u>Roach Brown McCarthy & Gruber, P.C.</u> Street Address: <u>420 Main Street - 1620 Liberty Building</u> City: <u>Buffalo</u> State: <u>New York</u> <u>Zip:14202</u>	s document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) attached?Yes ✓No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:_1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40 ✓ Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers b. Deposit Account Number
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Kevin D. McCarthy Internal Address: Do dat 0-06-177 Roach Brown McCarthy & Gruber, P.C. Street Address: 420 Main Street - 1620 Liberty Building City: Buffalo State: New York Zip:14202 Phone Number: 716-852-0400	s document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) attached?Yes ✓No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:_1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40 ✓ Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers _1003 Expiration Date _4/07
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Kevin D. McCarthy Internal Address: Do doot No: O-O(a - 171 Roach Brown McCarthy & Gruber, P.C. Street Address: 420 Main Street - 1620 Liberty Building City: Buffalo State: New York Zip:14202 Phone Number: 716-852-0400 Fax Number: 716-852-2535 Email Address: kdmccarthy@reachbrown.com 9. Signature:	attached? Yes No Crotal number of applications and patents involved: 1 Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1003 Expiration Date 4/07 b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name Authorized User Name
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Kevin D. McCarthy Internal Address: Do deat flos: O-OG-177 Roach Brown McCarthy & Gruber, P.C. Street Address: 420 Main Street - 1620 Liberty Building City: Buffalo State:New York Zip:14202 Phone Number: 716-852-0400 Fax Number: 716-852-2535 Email Address: kdmccarthy@roachbrown.com	s document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes ✓No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40 ✓ Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1003 Expiration Date 4/07 b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

7

PATENT REEL: 018271 FRAME: 0797 SEP-15-2006 FRI 02:29 PM ROACH BROWN MCCARTHY

(14429-02)

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We

1) Varda Shoshan-Barmatz, an Israeli citizen residing at 9 Livne Street, Omer 84965, Israel; and

2) Adrian Israelson, an Israeli citizen residing at 22/2 Moshe Privas Street, Beer Sheva 84713, Israel;

hereinafter referred to as Assignors, have made an invention entitled

PHOTOREACTIVE COMPOUND SPECIFICALLY BINDING TO CALCIUM BINDING PROTEINS

For which Israeli Patent Application No. 160492 was filed on February 19, 2004; and

WHEREAS, Ben Gurion University of the Negev Research and Development Authority Ltd., an Israeli company of P.O.B. 653, Beer Sheva 84105, Israel, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said invention and the aforementioned patent application and any patent that may be granted therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One New Israeli Shekel (NS 1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, We, as Assignors, hereby sell, assign and set over to said Assignee the entire right, title and interest for Israel and all other countries of the world in and to said invention and the aforesaid patent application, and all original, divisional or other applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in Israel and in any other country, including an international patent application which will be filed under the PCT and all national/regional phase applications derived from said international application, including all US national derivatives, and all patents which may be granted thereon, and the undersigned for ourselves and our legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all documents required for transferring said patents/ applications to said Assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said Assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigneds with respect to said patents/applications, whenever requested, to testify in any legal proceedings in which the said patents or patent applications may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid said Assignce, its successors, assigns and nominees to register the assignment of the said Patent(s) or Patent Application(s), the expenses incident to said application to be borne and paid by said assignce. This Deed of Assignment does not detract from any other assignment previously made in respect of the same matters, if any.

 $\frac{J_0 \cdot n, 1 + 2 \cdot 0 \cdot 5}{Date}
 Varda Shoshan-Barmatz$ $\frac{17 \cdot 1 - 05}{Date}
 Adrian Israelson$

y itness

PATENT REEL: 018271 FRAME: 0798

RECORDED: 09/15/2006